LR 211 LR 211

ONE HUNDREDTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 211

Introduced by Mines, 18; Ashford, 20; Cornett, 45; Friend, 10;
Howard, 9; Kopplin, 3; Kruse, 13; Lathrop, 12;
Nelson, 6; Pahls, 31; Pirsch, 4; Preister, 5;
Synowiecki, 7; White, 8;

WHEREAS, on Sunday, May 13, 2007, Douglas County Sheriff's Deputy Shad L. Nicks was killed by a drunk driver while off-duty in Sarpy County; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Nicks was employed by the Douglas County
Sheriff's Office for just under seven years, having previously
served in the Douglas County Department of Corrections; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Nicks is survived by his wife, Becky
L. Nicks, and his children, Brandon, Ryan, and Allyson, along
with numerous other family members, friends, and colleagues at the
Douglas County Sheriff's Office; and

WHEREAS, the impact of Deputy Nicks' death will be deeply felt in his family, in the Douglas County Sheriff's Office, the Nebraska State Lodge of the Fraternal Order of Police, and the entirety of Douglas County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- That the Legislature expresses its sympathy to the family, friends, and coworkers of Deputy Shad L. Nicks.
 - 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Mrs. Becky

LR 211 LR 211

L. Nicks, with deepest condolences.